Pooja Entertainment and Films Limited 
Pooja House, 1st Floor, CTS No. 892-893,  
Juhu Tara Road, Opp. J. W. Marriott Hotel,  
Juhu, Mumbai - 400049 

CIN: L99999MH1986PLC040559 
Authorised Capital: Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores Only) 
Paid up Capital: Rs.4,53,32,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Fifty Three Lakhs Thirty Two  

Thousand Only) 

I have conducted the Secretarial Compliance Audit of the applicable SEBI (Securities and 
Exchange Board of India) Regulations and the circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder for 
the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2022 for Pooja Entertainment and Films Limited (“the